

SC No.123/22
STATE VS. SACHIN @ BHANJA
FIR No.505/20
PS : Najafgarh

10.06.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Naresh Yadav not produced from Mandoli Jail.

Accused Sachin @ Bhanja, Rishi Raj, Mohit and Ankit produced from JC.

Sh. Jai Singh Yadav, Id counsel for accused Rishi Raj.

IO Insp. Nanak Ram in person.

On last date of hearing, production warrant of Naresh Yadav but neither accused has been produced nor any report on production warrant.

Jail Superintendent, Mandoli Jail is directed to appear in person to give explanation for non production of the accused

In the meanwhile, issue fresh production warrants for accused Naresh Yadav through Jail Superintendent, Mandoli Jail for next date of hearing.

Put up on 24.08.2022.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
10.06.2022