

STATE Vs. Sachin @ Bhanja
FIR No.505/2020
PS: Najafgarh

24.08.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
All accused produced from JC.
Ld. counsel for accused persons.

Arguments on charge heard.

Prima facie a case for the offence punishable u/s. 120B/307/387/440 IPC is made out against the all accused persons and separate charge u/s 27 Arms Act is framed against accused Ankit. Charge framed accordingly, to which accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Let witnesses i.e. complainant and MHC(M) alongwith case property, be summoned for PE **21.11.2022**.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
24.08.2022