

SC NO 123-2022
STATE VS. SACHIN @ BHANJA & ORS
FIR NO. 505/2020
PS NAZAFGARH

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Jai Singh Yadav, Sh. Gulab Singh, Sh. Vikram Singh and Sh. Naveen Nagpal, Ld. counsels for all accused persons with accused **Mohit** on bail and accused **Ankit @ Langarpuria** produced from JC from jail no. 10, Rohini, Accused **Naresh** produced from jail no. 8, 9 Tihar, accused **Rishi Raj** produced from JC from Jail no. 1, Tihar, accused and **Sachin Bhanja** produced from JC from jail no. 3, Tihar.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witnesses SI Rohit Lakra and SI Rakesh Kumar are present and they are examined, cross-examined as PW-15 & PW-16 respectively and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Adll. PP for the state that all the material witnesses have been examined. Hence, PE stands closed.

Statements of all accused persons (SA) under Section 313 Cr.P.C have been recorded separately. It is submitted by the accused persons that they do not want to lead defence evidence.

Final arguments heard.

Re-notify the matter for **order** on **01.07.2026**.

DEEPAK
WASON

Digitally
signed by
DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2026.06.03
12:48:21
+0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
03.06.2026