

SC NO 123-2022  
STATE VS. SACHIN @ BHANJA & ORS  
FIR NO. 505/2020  
PS NAJAFGARH  
U/S 307/387/440/120B IPC & 27 ARMS ACT  
CNR No. DLSW01-001718-2022

01.07.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Jai Singh Yadav, Ms. Alpana Yadav, Sh. Prasanna  
Bahvguna, Sh. Kulwinder Kaur, Sh. Gulab Singh, Sh.  
Vikram Singh, Sh. Piyush Nagpal & Sh. Naveen Nagpal,  
Ld. counsels for all accused persons with accused **Mohit** and  
accused **Ankit @ Langarpuria** on bail, accused **Naresh**  
**Yadav @ Sethi** produced from jail no.15 Mandoli, accused  
**Rishi Raj** produced from JC from Jail no.1, Tihar, accused  
and **Sachin @ Bhanja** produced from JC from jail no.3, Tihar  
Today, matter is fixed for orders.

Vide separate judgment dictated to the Personal Assistant in  
the open Court, all accused persons are acquitted of the offences  
punishable under Sections 307/387/440/120B IPC. Accused Ankit is also  
acquitted of the offence punishable under Section 27 Arms Act.

The accused persons are directed to furnish bail bonds in  
terms of Section 437A Cr.P.C in the sum of Rs.10,000/- each. At the  
request of the accused persons namely Ankit @ Langarpuria, Sachin @  
Bhanja & Mohit, their previous bail bonds are extended in terms of  
Section 437A Cr.P.C and shall remain in force for six months. Accused  
persons namely Rishi Raj and Naresh Yadav @ Sethi submitted that they  
had not furnished bail bonds during the trial and it is prayed that their

SC NO 123-2022  
STATE VS. SACHIN @ BHANJA & ORS  
FIR NO. 505/2020  
PS NAJAFGARH  
U/S 307/387/440/120B IPC & 27 ARMS ACT  
CNR No. DLSW01-001718-2022

personal bonds be accepted in terms of Section 437A Cr.P.C.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Accused persons namely Rishi Raj and Naresh Yadav @ Sethi have furnished personal bonds in terms of Section 437A Cr.P.C and shall remain in force for six months.

Accused persons who are in judicial custody be released from jail, if not required in any other case.

**File be consigned to Record room, after due compliance.**

(Deepak Wason)  
ASJ-04: South-west District:  
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi  
01.07.2026